

**Request Ref: 2726**

FOI Request dated **28/09/2022** as follows –

- *Do you have an existing transport service for students? If yes:*
- *When is the contract due for renewal?*
- *Which companies provide your transport services?*
- *What is your annual budget for student transport?*
- *Do you charge students to use the transport service? If so, how much and what type of tickets do you provide (daily, termly, annual)?*
- *How many students use the transport per day?*
- *What is your occupancy rate?*
  
- *How many parking spaces available vs. demand for spaces?*
- *How much do you charge for parking, and how much money is generated per year?*
- *Please explain how you procure student transport services.*
- *Please identify any frameworks and or buying groups that your organisation is a part of.*
- *What job role is responsible for managing the transport budget?*
- *How many staff members are in the transport team?*

**Response**

Do you have an existing transport service for students? If yes: - **No**

When is the contract due for renewal? – **N/A as per Q1**

Which companies provide your transport services? – **N/A as per Q1**

What is your annual budget for student transport? – **N/A as per Q1**

Do you charge students to use the transport service? If so, how much and what type of tickets do you provide (daily, termly, annual)? – **N/A as per Q1**

How many students use the transport per day? – **N/A as per Q1**

What is your occupancy rate?

How many parking spaces available vs. demand for spaces? **1936 spaces vs approx. 2377 permits allocated (this figure does not include any pay as you go users as this information is not held).**  
How much do you charge for parking, and how much money is generated per year? **Costs vary but all charged annually, A permit £50 (half price for part time), B permit £175 (half price for part time) Annual income approx. £226,919.95. – this includes permit holders and pay on foot payments from August 2021 to July 2022.**

Please explain how you procure student transport services. - <https://www.hull.ac.uk/work-with-us/more/supplying-our-university/procurement>

Please identify any frameworks and or buying groups that your organisation is a part of. **Applicant contacted for clarity on this question but to date no clarity received, therefore unable to respond at this time.**

What job role is responsible for managing the transport budget? - **Director of Estates and Facilities**

How many staff members are in the transport team? - **9 members**